
Ms. Ridgeway – 2nd Grade

December 1-5

Special Dates
Friday, December 5-Christmas Spirit Day (Wear 

Red/White); Special Snack

Friday, December 12-Class Pictures

Monday, December 15- Christmas Character Day

Tuesday, December 16- Grinch v. Santa Day

Wednesday, December 17- Sparkly and Bright Day

Thursday, December 18-Channel your Flannel Day-

Wear PJs; Christmas Party (info to come closer to 

date)

Friday, December 19-Early Dismissal for Students

Monday, December 22-Tuesday, January 6-

Christmas Break (No School)

Wednesday, January 7-Students Return; Q2 Report 

Cards

What We’re Learning

Spelling: Long a words

Reading: Asking and Answering 

Questions; Making Connections

Grammar: Quotation Marks and 

Commas in Dialogue

Math: Money

Social Studies: Jobs

Assessments
Contact Information

Parent Square

haleigh.ridgeway@acboe.net

• Tuesday 12/02

• Timed Math Daily Grade

• Thursday 12/04

• Money Quiz

• Friday 12/05

• Unit 3 Lesson 1 Spelling Test

• Unit 3 Lesson 1 Grammar Test

• Unit 3 Lesson 1 Reading Test

• Weekly Math Quiz



Spelling and Vocabulary Words

Spelling Words

1.stay

2.rain

3.base

4.April

5.May

6.chain

7.trace

8.play

9.paid

10.fable

Vocabulary Words
1.vital- very important; necessary

2.clogged- blocked or filled up

3.waste- material that is thrown away; leftover

4.plant- a building or factory

5.install- to put in place for use or service

6.flexible- able to bend without breaking; not stiff

7.expired- no longer usable

8.landfill- an area of land where garbage is covered by soil

9.flee- to run away

10.ensure- to make sure of something; guarantee

Vocabulary words highlighted are the ones tested on the vocabulary section 

of the Reading test.


